

Sanjeev Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w connected matter

**CWP No.4259 of 2026 a/w
CWP No.5087 of 2026**

CWP No.4259 of 2026

05.05.2026. Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Janesh Majahan, Advocate, for respondent No.2-Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar Krishi Vishwa Vidyalaya Palampur.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3-University Grants Commission.

CWP No.5087 of 2026

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2-Dr. Y.S. Parmar Agricultural University.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3-University Grants Commission.

CWP No.4259 of 2026

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 stands filed. Rejoinder thereto also stands filed.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objection(s) for

placing on record. No rejoinder is intended to be filed thereto.

Response of respondent No.3 has not been filed.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, list for consideration on **07.05.2026.**

CMP No.6133 of 2026 in CWP No.4259 of 2026

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

CWP No.5087 of 2026 & CMP No.7292 of 2026

In sequel to statement recorded on behalf of respondent-State on 24.04.2026, no reply has been preferred on behalf of respondent No.1.

Replies on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3 have not been filed.

List for consideration along with CWP No.4259 of 2026 on **07.05.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 05, 2026
[Shivender]